
Produce Markets
Shippensburg

Produce Auction
(717) S3O-1700

Shippensburg, PA
Oct. 29

Sale held Thursdays only
Report Supplied by Auction

APPLES 1.50-2.50 'A BU.
BROCCOLI 2.00-4.50 1-1/9 BU.
CABBAGE 2.00-2.75 50#.
CAULIFLOWER .30-.65 HD.
CIDER 1.20-1.50 GAL.
INDIAN CORN .20-.35 BUNCH.
MUMS .30-.50 EA.
PEARS 1.25-1.50 '/. BU.
POTATOES 4.00-4.50 50#, .7S-.85 10#
PUMPKINS (FACE) .02-.03 LB.
SQUASH 2.25-3.00 BU.
SWEET POTATOES 2.00-3.75 ■/. BU.
TURNIPS 2.25-4.25 Vi BU.

Leola Produce
Auction
Leola, PA

Tuesday, Nov. 3, 1987
Report Supplied by Auction

APPLES; STAYMAN 4.00-4.25'/. BU.
BROCCOLI: 5.50-11.75, MOSTLY

12'S & 14’S.
CABBAGE: .25-.40 HD.; (RED)

4.00- 50# CRATE; (GREEN)
3.00- 50# CRATE.

CAULIFLOWER: #1 .30-.82 HD.
CHINESE CABBAGE: 4.00-6.00 8 CT.

CASE.
ENDIVE: 4.50-5.75 16-24CT. CRATE.
ENGLISH WALNUTS: 2.50-4.50 V 4

BU.
INDIAN CORN: (MINI) 6.50^7.25

box 25 err.
PEPPERS: 3.00-7.25 1 1/9 BU.
POTATOES; .S5-.75 #l’S; 50#

3.50-5.25 #l’S.
PUMPKINS: (NECK) 1.00-1.65 EA.
RADISHES: 2.00-5.75 12CT. BUNCH.
RED BEETS: 4 00-6.00 15 CT.

BUNCH.
SPINACH: 5.50-7.50 1 1/9 BU.
SQUASH (BUTTERNUT) 5.75 1 1/9

BU.
SWEET POTATOES: 3.75 Vi BU.
TOMATOES: 6.00-16.5025# BOX. #l.
TURNIPS: 2.00-4.50 25 LB. BAGS.

Philadelphia
Vegetables

Thursday, November 5, 1987
ARTICHOKES CA carton 36s

11.00- 48s 900-10.00*.
ASPARAGUS ABOUT STEADY

CHILE 12-lbcrate & carton bunched 12s
extra- large & large 24.00-25.00 standard
few 25.00*.

BEANS LOWER various bushel con-
tainers Round green type unless otherwise
stated FL including hand picked
15.00- GA hand picked 15.00- 17.00

Kentucky Wonder type & Lima type VA
few 10.00*.

BEETS NJ crate bunched 12s 500-600
topped bushel basket 800PA crate bunched
12s 500 CA carton bunched 24s 12,00*.

BROCCOLI HIGHER carton bunched
CA 14s 10.00-10.50 mostly 10.00 18s
10.50- 11.50 NJ 14s 650*.

CABBAGE ABOUT STEADY 1-3/4
bushelcrate & carton medium green unless
otherwise statedPA few 500-600 NJ small-
medium450-500 Savoy type large 600- 700
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For better standability and higheryields.
Not every seed corn can pass the test of our tough growing

season. But Agway 588 X and 788 X can because they’re bred
specifically for the soil, climate and growing conditions in
this region

So when you see these Agway signs, you know you re
looking at the promise of excellent standability and outstand-
ing yield potential

For a prosperous 1988 season, ask your Agway Farm Enter-
prise Salesperson for the facts on these proven hybrids

Working for people who work the lands*

{agway)
Ag\\ a\ Farm Enterprise Sen ice

NC 650 LI 700 Savoy type 800 Red 750
CANADA 600 Savoy type 700-800 Red
650 50-lb sacks NY Urge few 400*.

CARROTS ABOUT STEADY 48-1 lb
film bagi in film lacks CA medium-large
800-950 CANADA medium 6-650 mostly
600 50-lb sacks loose jumbo CA 450-550
WI 450 CANADA 350-400 mostly 400*.

CAULIFLOWER ABOUT STEADY
carton film wrappedCA 12s700-850 jacket
pack LI Long Island crate 12s 850 small
700-800 CANADA carton 12s 600 16s
450-500*.

CELERY HIGHER carton CA wide
range in price 1-1/2 dozen 900-10.00 2
dozen 10.00-12.00 mostly 11.00 2-1/2
dozen 10.00-13.00 WA 2 dozen 9-950
2-1/2 dozen 950*.

CHINESE CABBAGE NJ 50-lb carton
600celery crate Nappa600 NCcelery crate
500-600 PA celery crate Nappa 600 CA
50-lb carton Nappa 900*.

CORN ABOUT STEADY wire bound
crate approximately 4-1/2-5 dozen FL Yel-
low 700 White 900-10.00*.

CUCUMBERS SLIGHTLY HIGHER
1-1/9 bushel crate & carton waxed medium
unless otherwise stated GA one lot
11.00-12.00 fair quality few 700-800 FL
900-11.00 fair quality 500-700 mostly
6-650 small 600-700 TX fair quality
500-700*.

EGGPLANT ABOUT STEADY FL
bushel carton wrapped medium 800-900
mostly 900*.

ENDIVE SLIGHTLYLOWER NJ 1-1/9
bushel crate 500-600 mostly 500 FL 1-1/9
bushel crate 500-600mostly 5-550 CA car-
ton 24s 12.00*.

ESCAROLE SLIGHTLY LOWER NJ
1-1/9 bushel crate 550-600FL 1-1/9bushel
crate few 700 CA carton 24s 11.00*.

GREENS ABOUT STEADY crate
approximately 1-1/2bushelbunched unless
otherwise stated NJ Collards, Mustard,

TWO
NEW SIGNS

OF PROSPERITY

Kale & Rape 5-550 Turnip Tops 500-600
PA Collards,Mustard, Turnip Tops& Rape
550Kale 550-600 CAcarton 24s Red Kale
15.00*.

LEEKS STEADY bunched 12s NJ crate
800-900 mostly 900 CA carton 10.00*.

LETTUCE-ICEBERG SLIGHTLY
HIGHER carton 24s unless otherwise
stated CA 15.00-17.00 film wrapped
including 30s 15.00-16.00NJ 10.00-12.00
AZ 15.00-17.00*.

LETTUCE-ROMAINE SLIGHTLY
HIGHER CA 24s carton 10.50-12.00most-
ly 12.00crate 14.00-15.00mostly 15.00FL
canon 24s 6-650 NJ carton 24s 5-550*.

LETTUCE-OTHERS Big Boston CA
carton 24s 850FL carton 24s 600-700 Bibb
NJ small crate 24s 400-500 mostly 450Leaf
CA carton 24s including Red 900 NJ crate
24s including Red 500 FL 4/5 bushel crate
6-650*.

LETTUCE-PROCESSING No
supplies*.

OKRA FL 1/2 bushel crate small few
18.00*.

ONIONS-GREEN ABOUT STEADY
crate bunched NJ 48s 800 carton bunched
48s WI 800 MEXICO 8-850*.

PARSLEY ABOUT STEADY bunched
5 dozen curly unless otherwise stated NJ
bushel basket 800-950 mostly 8-850 Plain
800-900 mostly 8-850 CA carton 10.00*.

PEAS-GREEN Supplies insufficient to
quote*.

PEAS-SOUTHERN Supplies insuffi-
cient to quote *.

PEAS-SUGAR SUPPLIES LIGHT
10-lb carton per lb GUATEMALA 300*.

PEPPERS SLIGHTLY HIGHER 1-1/9
bushel crate & carton California Wonder
type green unless otherwise stated CA
medium 11.00FL extra-large 14.00-15.00
large 12.50-13.00medium 900-10.00mos-
tly 950-10.00 Cubanelle large few 25.00TX

Lancaster Farming, Saturday, November 7, 1987-Al5
Urge 10.00-11.00 medium-large 10.00
mull-medium 7-750*.

RADISHES ABOUT STEADY carton
Red 30-6 oz film bags unless otherwise
stated FL 3-350 White 24-8 oz film bags
700 NJ lug bunched 24s 400-500 CAcarton
bunched 24s 650*.

SPINACH ABOUT STEADY Savoy
type Ni bushel basket 600 1-1/4 bushel
crate 500-600 flat type CA carton bunched
24s 10.00*.

SQUASH LOWER FL 1/2& 5/9 bushel
carton Zucchini small-medium 600
medium 400 Yellow Straightneck medium
few 500 GA 5/9 bushel carton Zucchini
medium400 V A 1/2 bushelcarton Zucchini
few small-medium 700 medium 500 WI
1-1/9 bushel carton Acorn medium650 NJ
bushel carton Butternut large 400-500*.

SWEET POTATOES ABOUT
STEADY NJno grade mark 1/2 bushel car-
ton Yellow Jersey 600-700 fair quality
350400 NC 501 b carton Jewel type
90010.00 moidy 95010.00 GA 50-lb car-
ton Potto Rican type 10.00 large 700*.

TOMATOES HIGHER 25-lb carton
Pink to light Red 85 percent ormore US#l
Quality unless otherwise stated Sales by
Repackers FL sx6i 14.50 6x6s 12.50Sales
by Others CA one lot sx6s 14.0015.00
6x6s 13.00 14.00 6x7s 11.0012.00fair
quality one lot Sx6s 13.0014.00 6x6s
12.00 13.00 6x7s 10,0011.00FLfair qual-
ity Sx6s 12.0013.00 rnosdy 12.00 6x6s
11.00 Plum type FL 18-lb carton
10.0011.00 201 b carton few 15.00Cherry
type 12-1 pt flat CA 10.00 FL Red
800900*.

TURNIPS topped PA 25-lb film bags
medium 350-400NJ bushel basket medium
600-700*.

Pennsylvania
Weekly Summary

Harrisburg, PA
Friday, November 6

Report supplied by PDA
15 Livestock Markets

CATTLE; 5801. Compared with 5932
head last week and 6889 head a year ago.
Steen mostly .50-1.00 lower; heifen
1.00- lower;cows steady to 1.00lower,
bullocks no market test; bulls mostly 1.00
lower, steen High Choice A Prime 2-4,
65.35-68.75; Choice 63.00-67.35; Good
58.00- Standard 52.00-58.00; Good
& Choice holstiens 55.00-60.50; heifen
Choice 58.00-63.75; Good 53.00-58.00;
Standard 46.50-52.75; cows Breaking Util-
ity & Commercial 43.00-48.35; Cutte A
Boning 40.00-45.50; Canner A Cutter
35.00- shells 30.00; bullocks few
Choice 57.50-61.00; few Good
55.00- few Standard 49.75-54.50;
bulls YG 1, 1,000-2150 lb. 50.00-59.25;
No. 2, 900-1450 lb. 46.00-52.00.

FEEDER CATTLE: Steen Med. A
Urge 1,300-500 lb. 65,00-80.00; 500-850
lb. 55.00-67.00; heifen Med. A Urge 1,
300-500 lb. 57.50-70.00; 500-750 lb.
48 00-58.00; bulls Med. & Large 1.
300-600 lb. 56.00-64.00.

CALVES: 3814. Compared with 4149
head last week and 4118 head a year ago.
Uneven; few High Choice & Prime
104.00- Choice 90.00-106.00;
Good 75.00-90.00; Standard & Good
90-120 lb. 75.00-93.00; 65-85 lb.
60.00- Utility 50-100 lb.
40.00- hoi. bulls 90-130 lb.
89.00- 30.00, mostly 100.00-125.00;heif-
ers 90-140 lb. 87.00-125.00; beef cross
bulls and heifers 70115 lb. 70.0097.50.

HOGS: 4874. Compared with 4835 head
last week and 4432 head a year ago. Mostly
1.50-3.00 lower; 1-2, 210-245 lb.
43.0045.00; 1-3,2202501b. 40.5042.75;
2-3,225-265 lb. 39.0042.00; 2-4,240285
lb. 37.00-40.75; 1-3, 145-200 lb.
35.0039.00; sows steady to 5.00 lower,
1-3,300650lb. 31.0037.00; 2-3,350585

lb. 30.0035.00; boars 31.0035.00.
FEEDER PIGS; 1300. Compared with

1386 head last week and 904 head a year
ago. Highly uneven; US 1-3, 2035 lb
20.0031.00; 35-50 lb. 30.0037.00; 5065
lb. 36.0041.00; all per head.

2 GRADED FEEDER PIG SALES:
1800. Compared with 799 head last week

and ISS6 heada year ago. Uneven; weights
under SO lb. steady to 5.00 lower; over SO
lb.steady to 10.00higher, US 1-2,40-S0lb
85.00- 50-60 lb. 83.00-90.00; No. 2.
40-50 lb. 79.00-83.00; 50-60 lb.
76.00- 60-75 lb. 67.00-77.00; 2-3,25
lb. 130.00; 35-45 lb. 84.00-85.00; all per
hundredweight

SHEEP: 1097. Compared with 1014
head last week and 962 head a year ago.
Steady to weak; spots 5.00 lower, high
Choice & Prime 80-110 lb. 70.00-80.00;
Choice 75-120 lb. 65.00-78.00; Good &

Choice 65-105 lb. 60.00-68.00; Good &

Choice 55-90 lb. feeder lambs 70 00-89.00;
si. sheep 18.00-35.00.
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Lancaster
Farming's

CLASSIFIEDS


